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302082b + Rhabdomyosarcoma with striated muscle tissue array, including TNM and clinical stage, 104 cases/208 cores, replacing SO2082a

Microarray Rhabdomyosarcoma with striated muscle tissue microarray, containing 15 cases of spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma, 27 embryonal
Panel rhabdomyosarcoma, 30 pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma, 24 alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma, and 8 skeletal muscle tissue, duplicate cores per case
Cores 208
Cases 104 S02082b H&E
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Tissue
Array Type FFPE
Species Human
Applications  Routine histology procedures including Immunohistochemistry (IHC) and In Situ Hybridization (ISH), protocols which can be found at our support page.
1. TMA slides were sectioned and stored at 4°C and may not be fresh cut, but still suitable for IHC. Please request fresh cut if experiment involves
phospho-specific antibodies, RNA studies, FISH or ISH, etc. A minimum of 3 slides per TMA must be purchased to cover the cost of trimming for fresh
Notes sectioning. 2. Most TMA slides were not coated with an extra layer of paraffin (tissue cores can be easily seen on the glass). To prevent tissue

detachment during antigen retrieval, unbaked slides must be baked for at least 30 to 120 minutes at 60°C. before putting into xylene for de-

paraffinization. Baked slides were sent out baked for 2 hours.
In the following specsheet,*” means invalid core; “-” means no applicable or negative in IHC markers.

Mouseover and click individual cores to view high resolution images.

Legend:Abd - Abdominal cavity, Arm - Arm, Bac - Back, Bla - Bladder, Bon - Bone, But - Buttock, Cer - Cervix, Che - Chest wall, Eye - Eye, Gro - Groin, Hea -
Heart, Lar - Larynx, Leg - Leg, Low - Lower jaw, Nec - Neck, Nos - Nose, Occ - Occlusalf surface, Ova - Ovary, Ple - Pleura, Pro - Prosopo, Rec - Rectum,
Ret - Retroperitoneum, Scr - Scrotum, Sho - Shoulder, Ski - Skin, Str - Striated muscle, Tes - Testis, Thi - Thigh, Upp - Upper limb, Ute - Uterus, Vul - Vulva,
Wai - Waist
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, tissue IDs are available in exported Excel files.
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Pos. No. Age Sex sit Pathology diagnosis TNM Grade Stage Type Image
ite
A1 1 10 M Testis Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of right testis T2NOMO0 G2 1B Mtt090022
A2 2 10 M Testis Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of right testis T2NOMO0 G2 1B Mtt090022
A3 3 10 M Testis Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of right testis T2NOMO0 G2 IIB Mtt090009
A4 4 10 M Testis Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of right testis T2NOMO G2 1B Mtt090009
Spindl Il rhabd f left
A5 5 39 M Testis pindle cell abdomyosarcoma ot et sperm T1bNOMO G2 A Mtt040210

atic cord
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Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of left sperm
atic cord

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma(sparse)
Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of left testis
Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of left testis
Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of right thigh
Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of right thigh
Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of left thigh
Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of left thigh(s
parse)

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of right face
Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of right face
Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of right groin
Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of right groin
Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of retroperito
neum

Spindle cell rhabdomyosarcoma of retroperito
neum
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Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma

Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of left thigh
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h

Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right thig
h

Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right thig
h

Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right thig
h
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h(fibrous tissue)
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Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right thig
h

Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right thig
h

Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of left thigh(fi
brous tissue)

Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of left thigh
Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right thig
h

Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right thig
h

Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of left leg(sele
tal muscle tissue)

Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of left leg
Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of left leg
Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of left leg
Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of left leg
Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of left leg
Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right lowe
rlimb

Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right lowe
rlimb

Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right lowe
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Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right lowe
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limb
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limb
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er arm

Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right upp
er arm
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Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of left buttock
Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of left buttock
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w
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w
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Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma
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Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right ch...
twall

Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of right pleura
Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of right pleura
Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma

Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma

Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma

Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma
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Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of left ovary
Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of left ovary
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Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of right cardia
¢ ventricle
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Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right face
Pleomorphic rhabdomyosarcoma of right face
Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of right nasal
cavity

Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of right nasal
cavity

Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of right nasal
cavity

Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of right nasal
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Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of nasal cavit
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Embryonal rhabdomyosarcoma of nasal cavit
y
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Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of left leg
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ascular tissue)
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Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of left thigh
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Tx - Primary tumor cannot be assessed

TO - No evidence of primary tumor

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of right leg
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of right leg
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of right leg
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of right leg
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of left forearm
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of left forearm
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of left upper ar
m

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of left upper ar
m

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of right forearm
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of right forearm
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of right upper li
mb (sparse)

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of right upper li
mb

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of right forearm
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of right forearm
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of left waist
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of left waist
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of left occlusalf
surface

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of left occlusalf
surface

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of left chest wall
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of left chest wall
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of thoracic part
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of thoracic part
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of anus
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma of anus
Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma

Alveolus rhabdomyosarcoma

Skeletal muscle tissue

Skeletal muscle tissue

Skeletal muscle tissue

Skeletal muscle tissue

Skeletal muscle tissue

Skeletal muscle tissue

Skeletal muscle tissue

Skeletal muscle tissue

Striated muscle tissue

Striated muscle tissue

Skeletal muscle tissue

Skeletal muscle tissue

Skeletal muscle tissue

Skeletal muscle tissue

Skeletal muscle tissue

Skeletal muscle tissue

Pheochromocytoma (tissue marker)

Tis - Carcinoma in situ; intraepithelial or invasion of lamina propria
T1 - Tumor invades submucosa
T2 - Tumor invades muscularis propria

T3 - Tumor invades through muscularis propria into subserosa or into non-peritonealized pericolic or perirectal tissues.

T2bNOMO G4
T2bNOMO G4
T1NOMO G4
T1NOMO G4
T1NOMO G4
T1NOMO G4

T1NOMO G4

T1NOMO G4

T2NOMO G4
T2NOMO G4

TIN1MO G4

TIN1MO G4

T2NOMO G4
T2NOMO G4
T2NOMO G4
T2NOMO G4
T2NOMO G4
T2NOMO G4

T1aNOMO G4

T1aNOMO G4

T2NOMO G4
T2NOMO G4
T2aNOM1 G4
T2aNOM1 G4
T2bN1M1G4
T2bN1M1G4
T1bNOMO G4
T1bNOMO G4
T2NOMO G4
T2NOMO G4
T1bNOMO G4
T1bNOMO G4
T2NOMO G4
T2NOMO G4
T2bNOMO G4
T2bNOMO G4

Scf050033
Scf050033
Sst040380
Sst040380
Sst060078
Sst060078

Sst060124

Sst060124

Srm060222
Srm060222

Srm050162

Srm050162

Srm060314
Srm060314
Srm060195
Srm060195
Sst080119
Sst080119

Srm050039

Srm050039

Str070054
Str070054
Atc050064
Atc050064
Fur020726
Fur020726
Mtt040137
Mtt040137
Fvl090047
Fvl090047
Apo040019
Apo040019
Dre062791
Dre062791
Apc040155
Apc040155
Srm05N007
Srm05N007
Srm05N009
Srm05N009
Srm05N014
Srm05N014
Srm06N002
Srm06N002
Srm06N003
Srm06N003
Srm06N010
Srm06N010
Srm05N006
Srm05N006
Srm05N005
Srm05N005
Malignant




T4 - Tumor directly invades other organs or structures and/or perforate visceral peritoneum

N - Regional lymph nodes

Nx - Regional lymph nodes cannot be assessed
NO - No regional lymph node metastasis

N1 - Metastasis in 1 to 3 regional lymph nodes

N2 - Metastasis in 4 or more regional lymph nodes

M - Distant metastasis

Mx - Distant metastasis cannot be assessed
MO - No distant metastasis

M1 - Distant metastasis
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